REV. A
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and
reliable. However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its
use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties
which may result from its use. No license is granted by implication or
otherwise under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices.
a
ADP3300

ADP3300ART-5 5.0 V Surface Mount SOT-23-6 LEB
Contact the factory for the availability of other output voltage options.
ORDERING GUIDE
WARNING!
ESD SENSITIVE DEVICE
CAUTION
ESD (electrostatic discharge) sensitive device. Electrostatic charges as high as 4000 V readily
accumulate on the human body and test equipment and can discharge without detection.
Although the ADP3300 features proprietary ESD protection circuitry, permanent damage may
occur on devices subjected to high energy electrostatic discharges. Therefore, proper ESD
precautions are recommended to avoid performance degradation or loss of functionality.
O
U
T
P
U
T
 V
O
L
T
A
G
E
 –
 V
o
lt
s
OUTPUT LOAD – mA
3.202
3.195
0 808 16 24 32 40 48 56 64 72
3.201
3.200
3.199
3.198
3.197
3.196
VOUT = 3.2V
VIN = 7V
Figure 3. Output Voltage vs. Load
Current
TEMPERATURE – C
O
U
T
P
U
T
 V
O
L
T
A
G
E
 –
 %
0.2
–0.4
–45 –25 135–5 15 35 75 95 11555
0.1
0.0
–0.1
–0.2
–0.3
IL = 0 – 50mA
Figure 6. Output Voltage Variation %
vs. Temperature
INPUT VOLTAGE – Volts
5
0

between two different levels selected by an external digital input.
Output voltages can be any combination of voltages from the
Ordering Guide.
ADP3300-5.0
OUTIN
GND
OUTPUT SELECT
5.0V
0V
C1
1.0 F ADP3300-3.3
OUTIN
GND
C2
0.47 F
VOUT = 5V/3.3VVIN = 5.5V TO 12V
Figure 22. Crossover Switch
Higher Output Current
If higher current is needed, an appropriate pass transistor can be
used, as in Figure 23, to increase the output current to 1 A.
VIN = 6V TO 8V VOUT = 5V @ 1A
MJE253*
C2
10 F
C1
47 F
R1
50Ω
*AAVID531002 HEAT SINK IS USED
IN
OUT
GND
ADP3300-5
Figure 23. High Output Current Linear Regulator
ADP3300
–8– REV. A
C
00
13
2–
0–
7/
00
 (
re
v
.A
)
P
R
IN
T
E
D
 IN
 U
.S
.A
.
6-Lead Surface Mount Package
(SOT-23)
0.122 (3.10)
0.106 (2.70)
PIN 1
0.071 (1.80)
0.059 (1.50)
0.118 (3.00)
0.098 (2.50)
0.075 (1.90)
BSC
0.037 (0.95) BSC
 1  3
 4 5 6